

CONTACT: Leah Gross Story Dept. 818-864-6363 or leah@storydept.net

<u>CFI Announces Partnership With Legacy Flooring</u> to Help Our Veterans

September 19, 2016 – **LENEXA, KS** – The International Certified Floorcovering Installers Association, Inc. (CFI) today announced a partnership with Legacy Flooring of Raleigh, NC to help transitioning veterans find a career in the floor covering installation trade.

Under their non-profit entity, Leave A Legacy Foundation, Legacy Flooring's mission is to assist the CFI with the "Next Generation" initiative to recruit new installers for the floorcovering installation industry. Their personnel will work with the various military transition offices in an attempt to attract veterans and their families to the training classes.

"Legacy Flooring has always prioritized hiring veterans. I became aware of CFI's Next Generation initiative earlier this year", says Ian Durant, Owner and Chief Executive Officer, Legacy Flooring. "The CFI has been the gold standard for flooring installation training for over 23 years so it made perfect sense to align with them."

According to CFI sources, the organization is in the process of submitting an application to the state of Texas to become a Veteran's Administration authorized trade school. This would allow post-9/11 veterans and their families to have their tuitions subsidized by the G.I. Bill and pre-9/11 veterans by the Montgomery Bill and others.

-MORE-

PAGE 2

"We are glad to have the assistance of Legacy Flooring for the Next Generation initiative.", said Robert Varden, Vice President, CFI. "We have a brick and mortar training center in Forney, TX, which has conducted a handful of successful training classes to date. One of our ongoing challenges continues to be the amount of travel required by our enrolled students. By establishing a network of donated service provider and military spaces, our partner, Legacy Flooring, will help CFI bring students much closer to a classroom. This will help to drive enrollment by identifying new training spaces with a focus on underutilized military property."

Legacy Flooring will also partner with other installation service providers, like Installation Services of Troy, in Michigan, to share ideas and recruit other like-minded service providers to establish schools across the country. Installation Services Operations Manager - and CFI Master II certified installer - Dave Garden commented, "Our industry is in competition with dozens of other construction trades. Individuals can make a really good living in our business as a hard working apprentice and then make the jump to a journeyman business owner with multiple crews in a relatively short amount of time compared to those in other trades."

ABOUT CFI:

The International Certified Floorcovering Installers Association, Inc. (CFI) is a division of the WFCA that is devoted to installation training and certification through a team of dedicated trainers who share their experience and knowledge to help others help themselves. The enthusiasm for doing this continues to grow.

CFI provides educational resources for the industry through inspection, installation, estimating, product knowledge, and patterned and woven carpet, hardwood, ceramic, laminate and resilient flooring training. CFI provides teams of skilled craftsmen to assist when called upon for installations by dealers and manufacturers.

#